Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 1f 10/01/24
SMD Power Inductor Molded
High Current AEC-Q200
SIM08-12MAE series
FEATURE
• High Current, Low DCR, High Efficiency
• Low Acoustic Noise and Shielded Construction Design
• High Resolution in EMC Protection
• Application: Automotive Applications
• AEC-Q200 Grade 0 (-55 ~ +150ºC)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Inductance
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
Irms (A) Isat (A) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
SIM08R10M12MAE 0.10 ±20% 10.0 9.0 14.0 12.0 5.4 6.5
SIM08R15M12MAE 0.15 ±20% 9.0 8.0 11.0 10.0 8.0 9.6
SIM08R24M12MAE 0.24 ±20% 7.3 6.8 7.8 7.2 11.0 13.2
SIM08R33M12MAE 0.33 ±20% 6.8 6.3 7.5 6.8 14.0 17.0
SIM08R47M12MAE 0.47 ±20% 6.2 5.6 6.2 5.6 15.0 18.0
SIM08R56M12MAE 0.56 ±20% 5.9 5.4 5.9 5.4 20.0 24.0
SIM08R68M12MAE 0.68 ±20% 5.3 4.9 5.5 5.0 23.0 27.6
SIM08R82M12MAE 0.82 ±20% 4.9 4.5 5.2 4.6 25.0 30.0
SIM081R0M12MAE 1.00 ±20% 4.5 4.2 5.0 4.2 33.0 39.6
SIM081R5M12MAE 1.50 ±20% 3.7 3.4 4.0 3.5 43.0 51.6
SIM082R2M12MAE 2.20 ±20% 3.1 2.8 3.4 3.1 66.0 79.2
SIM083R3M12MAE 3.30 ±20% 2.4 2.2 3.0 2.7 115.0 138.0
SIM084R7M12MAE 4.70 ±20% 2.0 1.8 2.8 2.5 170.0 204.0
Notes:
1. Test frequency: Ls:100KHz/1.0V.
2. Heat Rating Current (Irms) will cause the temperature rise approximately ΔT of 40˚C.
3. Saturation Current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.